

Stockholm, May 2nd, 2017

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Member name change on Nasdaq Stockholm AB: Spire Europe Limited

Spire Europe Limited has changed name to Tower Research Capital Europe Limited. This change will be effective in Genium INET as of Tuesday, 2nd of May, 2017. The member identities SRE, SREA, SREB, SREC, SRED in Genium INET will remain unchanged.

Member: Tower Research Capital Europe Limited

GENIUM INET ID: SRE, SREA, SREB, SREC, SRED

Valid in Genium INET system as of: The 2nd of May, 2017

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Linda Wallander, telephone + 44 77 8561 6500.

Ieva Juciunaite

Ruslanas Kasparavicius

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallin, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq OMX Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq OMX Iceland hf., Nasdaq OMX Riga AS, Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB, Nasdaq OMX Tallin AS, Nasdaq OMX Vilnius, Nasdaq OMX Clearing AB, Nasdaq OMX Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.